
— 2025 —
CROP Walk

October 12, 2pm

Blood Drive
Wednesday, October 22, 2-6pm

https://donate.savealifenow.org/donor/
schedules/drive_schedule/85350

Pledge Dedication Sunday
Sunday, October 26, 9:30am

Submit pledge at gcpc.org/generosity2026

Trunk or Treat
Sunday, October 26, 11:45am-1pm

Intergenerational
Friendship Bracelet Making Party

Saturday, November 15, 1-3:30pm, Heartland Hall
RSVP by 11/10 at gcpc.org/friendship

EncoreKC! Chorus Concert
“An American Quilt: Folk Music that Inspires Us”

Sunday, November 16, 3pm
Grace United Methodist Church, Olathe, KS

Advent Begins - “Waiting Well”
Sunday, November 30, 9:30am

GCPC Winds: Songs of the Season!
Sunday, December 7, 9:30am

A Christmas Exclamation!
Sunday, December 7, 6pm

The Longest Night
Sunday, December 21, 7pm

Christmas Eve Worship
Wednesday, December 24

5pm Family Service
8pm Traditional Service

— 2026 —
Bingo Night

Friday, January 23, Time TBA

Olympic Family Event
Saturday, January 31, Time TBA

Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper
Tuesday, February 17, Time TBA

Lent Begins - Ash Wednesday
Wednesday, February 18

Palm Sunday
March 29, 9:30am

Maundy Thursday
Thursday, April 2, 7pm

Easter Egg Hunt
Saturday, April 4, Time TBA

Good Friday
Friday, April 3, 7pm

Easter Sunday
Sunday, April 5, 9am and 11am

Youth Sunday
Sunday, April 12, 9:30am

Trivia Night
Saturday, April 18, Time TBA

Vacation Bible School
June 1-5, 9am-Noon

Registration opens on January 1, 2026

Upcoming Events and Services
(Save these dates)

Revised 10.5.25

Details on these events and services are shared
in the midweek email, bulletin, newsletter, and 
Facebook and Instagram. For an online church 

calendar, visit gcpc.org/calendar
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